The AVR voltage regulator and PLC power conditioner product
lines consists of over 250 standard units arranged in 29 differ-
ent voltage families to provide 95% coverage of day-to-day
application needs. For ease of application, all units have been
kVA rated per the Electrical Industry Equipment Standards for
secondary distribution systems. All units are designed to pro-
vide ±1% or better output voltage regulation over the entire
input voltage range. The complete offering of AVR and PLC

The type MP controller option offers an intelligent control that
provides user control and monitoring locally through a panel
mounted microterminal or remotely through its bi-directional
communications port. The MP controller is user configurable to
accept peak-to-peak, RMS, or average voltage feedback sig-
nals and provides for set point and dead-band adjustment. The
MP controller is standard on individual phase controlled three
phase MVR regulators, MLC power conditioners, and is avail-
able as an option on all other units. For additional information
on the MP controller refer to the "MP Series Controllers", cata-
log 004-5007.
EXTERNAL BYPASS SWITCH Ship
Phase Amp Catalog Weight
Rating Number (lbs)
Single
65 MB-S65 30
Phase ✽
100 MB-S100 40
200 MB-S200 70
65 MB-T65 140
100 MB-T100 150
Three 200 MB-T200 310
Phase 400 MB-T400 340
600 MB-T600 360
800 MB-T800 520
✽ Wall mounted units
VOLTAGE REGULATOR and POWER
CONDITIONER OPTIONS
The external bypass switch option is a mechanically  interlocked  three  position  "On",  "Off",  "Bypass"  non-load break switch. Units

T -- Transient Suppression
9
Max Input Correction Enclosure Ship
System kVA Output Catalog Voltage Rate Dimensions (inches) Weight
Voltage Rating Amps Number Range Seconds/Volt Size H W D (lbs)
2.5 20.8 SVR-12WBSN002R (96-132) 0.028 1R 10 19 10 90
120 volt 5 41.7 SVR-12WBSN005R (96-132) 0.028 1R 10 19 10 100
50/60 Hz 7.5 62.5 SVR-12WBSN007R (96-132) 0.028 1R 10 19 10 110
Rack Mount 10 83.3 SVR-12PBSN010R  † (100-128) 0.036 1R 10 19 10 112
(2 wire) 15 125 SVR-12NBSN015R  ‡ (107-128) 0.048 1R 10 19 10 115
2.5 20.8 SVR-12WBSN002 (96-132) 0.028 A 12 20 10 100
5 41.7 SVR-12WBSN005 (96-132) 0.028 A 12 20 10 110
120 Volt 7.5 62.5 SVR-12WBSN007 (96-132) 0.028 A 12 20 10 120
60 Hz 10 83.3 SVR-12PBSN010   † (100-128) 0.036 A 12 20 10 122
(2 wire) 15 125 SVR-12NBSN015   ‡ (107-128) 0.048 A 12 20 10 125
25 208 AVR-12WASN025 (96-132) 0.143 E 34 37 25 520
37.5 313 AVR-12WASN037 (96-132) 0.143 E 34 37 25 570
50 417 AVR-12WASN050 (96-132) 0.143 E 34 37 25 710
2.5 10.4 SVR-24WBSN002R (192-264) 0.014 1R 10 19 10 90
240 volt 5 20.8 SVR-24WBSN005R (192-264) 0.014 1R 10 19 10 100
50/60 Hz 7.5 31.3 SVR-24PBSN007R   † (199-257) 0.017 1R 10 19 10 110
Rack Mount 10 41.7 SVR-24NBSN010R   ‡ (214-257) 0.023 1R 10 19 10 112
(2 wire) 15 62.5 SVR-24HBSN015R   # (216-254) 0.026 1R 10 19 10 115
2.5 10.4 SVR-24WBSN002 (192-264) 0.014 A 12 20 10 100
5 20.8 SVR-24WBSN005 (192-264) 0.014 A 12 20 10 110
240 volt 7.5 31.3 SVR-24PBSN007   † (199-257) 0.017 A 12 20 10 120
60 Hz 10 41.7 SVR-24NBSN010   ‡ (214-257) 0.023 A 12 20 10 122
(2 wire) 15 62.5 SVR-24HBSN015   # (216-254) 0.026 A 12 20 10 125
25 104 AVR-24WASN025 (192-264) 0.069 E 34 37 25 360
37.5 156 AVR-24WASN037 (192-264) 0.069 E 34 37 25 480
50 208 AVR-24WASN050 (192-264) 0.069 E 34 37 25 520
75 313 AVR-24WASN075 (192-264) 0.069 E 34 37 25 660
2.5 10.4 SVR-21WBSN002 (192-264) 0.014 B 34 22 17 150
5 20.8 SVR-21WBSN005 (192-264) 0.014 B 34 22 17 200
7.5 31.3 AVR-21WASN007 (192-264) 0.069 C 53 22 17 390
240 to 10 41.7 AVR-21WASN010 (192-264) 0.069 E 34 37 25 430
120/240 volt 15 62.5 AVR-21WASN015 (192-264) 0.069 E 34 37 25 490
60 Hz 25 104 AVR-21WASN025 (192-264) 0.069 E 34 37 25 600
(2 wire) 37.5 156 AVR-21WASN037 (192-264) 0.069 F 53 37 25 820
50 208 AVR-21WASN050 (192-264) 0.069 H 53 51 25 1010
75 313 AVR-21WASN075 (192-264) 0.069 H 53 51 25 1350
†  Input range is  + 7%, - 17%        ‡  Input range is  + 7%, - 11%        #  Input range is  + 6%, - 10%
Voltage Regulators  •  Single Phase
INPUT RANGE: +10%, -20%  •  OUTPUT REGULATION: ± 1%
The SVR stepper voltage regulator is microprocessor controlled pro-
viding ±0.25% to 1%, output voltage regulation with  full range cor-
rection in less than one second. The "SVR" is available, in ratings
from 2.5 to 15 kVA, as a compact 19 inch rack mounted unit or as an
enclosed indoor ventilated unit for bench or floor mounting. The out-
put voltage regulation setpoint is adjustable through the front panel
potentiometer or the SVR can be interfaced with a programmable
controller providing a 0 to 5 VDC setpoint signal. Custom design
SVR voltage regulators and full range voltage controllers are avail-
able for production testing and quality control applications.
Note: SVR units are 50/60 Hz rated 10
Max Input Correction Enclosure Ship
System kVA Output Catalog Voltage Rate Dimensions (inches) Weight
Voltage Rating Amps Number Range Seconds/Volt Size H W D (lbs)
2.5 9 AVR-27WASN002 (222-304) 0.061 B 34 22 17 130
5 18.1 AVR-27WASN005 (222-304) 0.061 B 34 22 17 150
7.5 27.1 AVR-27WASN007 (222-304) 0.061 B 34 22 17 160
277 volt 10 36.1 AVR-27WASN010 (222-304) 0.061 B 34 22 17 190
60 Hz 15 54.2 AVR-27WASN015 (222-304) 0.061 B 34 22 17 210
(2 wire) 25 90.3 AVR-27WASN025 (222-304) 0.061 E 34 37 25 350
37.5 135 AVR-27WASN037 (222-304) 0.061 E 34 37 25 470
50 181 AVR-27WASN050 (222-304) 0.061 E 34 37 25 500
75 271 AVR-27WASN075 (222-304) 0.061 E 34 37 25 640
2.5 6.6 AVR-38WBSN002 (304-418) 0.044 B 34 22 17 130
5 13.2 AVR-38WBSN005 (304-418) 0.044 B 34 22 17 140
7.5 19.7 AVR-38WBSN007 (304-418) 0.044 B 34 22 17 150
380 volt 10 26.3 AVR-38WBSN010 (304-418) 0.044 B 34 22 17 160
50/60 Hz 15 39.5 AVR-38WBSN015 (304-418) 0.044 B 34 22 17 200
(2 wire) 25 65.8 AVR-38WBSN025 (304-418) 0.044 E 34 37 25 330
37.5 98.7 AVR-38WBSN037 (304-418) 0.044 E 34 37 25 350
50 132 AVR-38WBSN050 (304-418) 0.044 F 53 37 25 470
75 197 AVR-38WBSN075 (304-418) 0.044 F 53 37 25 510
2.5 5.2 AVR-48WASN002 (384-528) 0.035 B 34 22 17 130
5 10.4 AVR-48WASN005 (384-528) 0.035 B 34 22 17 150
7.5 15.6 AVR-48WASN007 (384-528) 0.035 B 34 22 17 160
480 volt 10 20.8 AVR-48WASN010 (384-528) 0.035 B 34 22 17 200
60 Hz 15 31.3 AVR-48WASN015 (384-528) 0.035 E 34 37 25 320
(2 wire) 25 52.1 AVR-48WASN025 (384-528) 0.035 E 34 37 25 350
37.5 78.1 AVR-48WASN037 (384-528) 0.035 E 34 37 25 460
50 104 AVR-48WASN050 (384-528) 0.035 F 53 37 25 490
75 156 AVR-48WASN075 (384-528) 0.035 F 53 37 25 620
2.5 4.2 AVR-60WASN002 (480-660) 0.028 B 34 22 17 130
5 8.3 AVR-60WASN005 (480-660) 0.028 B 34 22 17 150
7.5 12.5 AVR-60WASN007 (480-660) 0.028 B 34 22 17 160
600 volt 10 16.7 AVR-60WASN010 (480-660) 0.028 B 34 22 17 190
60 Hz 15 25 AVR-60WASN015 (480-660) 0.028 E 34 37 25 320
(2 wire) 25 41.7 AVR-60WASN025 (480-660) 0.028 E 34 37 25 340
37.5 62.5 AVR-60WASN037 (480-660) 0.028 E 34 37 25 460
50 83.3 AVR-60WASN050 (480-660) 0.028 F 53 37 25 490
75 125 AVR-60WASN075 (480-660) 0.028 F 53 37 25 610
Voltage Regulators  •  Single Phase
INPUT RANGE: +10%, -20%  •  OUTPUT REGULATION: ± 1%
Staco AVR voltage regulators are enclosed in an indoor ventilated enclosure designed to
provide 100% front accessibility and to fit through a standard thirty inch wide door. All units
are kVA rated per industry standards and for added application flexibility the output voltage
regulation setpoint is adjustable. A brief discussion of the output setpoint feature along with
single and three phase setpoint charts are covered in the voltage selection section on page
10. Staco voltage regulators are designed to provide ±1%, or better, output voltage regula-
tion over the full input voltage range without any wave form distortion and without any har-
monics added to the electrical system. Modular construction with 100% front accessibility
makes Staco voltage regulators easy to install. By using a low impedance design, the typi-
cal Staco voltage regulator provides regulated output at 99% efficiency.
Consult factory for higher ratings and custom designs
11
Max Input Correction Enclosure Ship
System kVA Output Catalog Voltage Rate Dimensions (inches) Weight
Voltage Rating Amps Number Range Seconds/Volt Size H W D (lbs)
9 25 AVR-20WCSY009 (166-229) 0.079 B 34 22 17 270
15 41.6 AVR-20WCSY015 (166-229) 0.079 B 34 22 17 310
30 83.3 AVR-20WCSY030 (166-229) 0.079 E 34 37 25 630
208Y/120 V 45 125 AVR-20WCSY045 (166-229) 0.079 F 53 37 25 690
60 Hz 75 208 AVR-20WCSY075 (166-229) 0.079 F 53 37 25 1090
(Wye-Wye) 112.5 312 AVR-20WCSY112 (166-229) 0.079 F 53 37 25 1190
150 416 AVR-20WCSY150 (166-229) 0.079 G 71 37 25 1550
225 625 AVR-20WCSY225 (166-229) 0.952 J 53 65 25 2040
300 833 AVR-20WCSY300 (166-229) 0.952 K 71 65 25 2430
9 25 MVR-20WCIY009 (166-229) 0.079 C 53 22 17 300
15 41.6 MVR-20WCIY015 (166-229) 0.079 C 53 22 17 340
30 83.3 MVR-20WCIY030 (166-229) 0.079 F 53 37 25 700
208Y/120 V 45 125 MVR-20WCIY045 (166-229) 0.079 F 53 37 25 750
60 Hz 75 208 MVR-20WCIY075 (166-229) 0.079 H 53 51 25 1150
(Wye-Wye) 112.5 312 MVR-20WCIY112 (166-229) 0.079 H 53 51 25 1250
150 416 MVR-20WCIY150 (166-229) 0.079 J 53 65 25 1640
Individual 225 625 MVR-20WCIY225 (166-229) 0.079 J 53 65 25 2050
Phase 300 833 MVR-20WCIY300 (166-229) 0.079 K 71 65 25 2450
Control 400 1110 MVR-20WCIY400 (166-229) 0.079 K 71 65 25 3100
500 1388 MVR-20WCIY500 (166-229) 0.079 K 71 65 25 3770
9 21.7 AVR-24WCSD009 (192-264) 0.069 B 34 22 17 270
15 36.1 AVR-24WCSD015 (192-264) 0.069 B 34 22 17 300
30 72.2 AVR-24WCSD030 (192-264) 0.069 E 34 37 25 630
240 V 45 108 AVR-24WCSD045 (192-264) 0.069 F 53 37 25 680
60 Hz 75 180 AVR-24WCSD075 (192-264) 0.069 F 53 37 25 1080
(Delta-Delta) 112.5 271 AVR-24WCSD112 (192-264) 0.069 F 53 37 25 1170
150 361 AVR-24WCSD150 (192-264) 0.069 G 71 37 25 1520
225 541 AVR-24WCSD225 (192-264) 0.833 J 53 65 25 2000
300 722 AVR-24WCSD300 (192-264) 0.833 K 71 65 25 2390
9 13.7 AVR-38WDSY009 (304-418) 0.044 B 34 22 17 280
15 22.8 AVR-38WDSY015 (304-418) 0.044 B 34 22 17 310
30 45.6 AVR-38WDSY030 (304-418) 0.044 E 34 37 25 640
380Y/220 V 45 68.4 AVR-38WDSY045 (304-418) 0.044 E 34 37 25 690
50/60 Hz 75 114 AVR-38WDSY075 (304-418) 0.044 F 53 37 25 1090
(Wye-Wye) 112.5 171 AVR-38WDSY112 (304-418) 0.044 F 53 37 25 1180
150 228 AVR-38WDSY150 (304-418) 0.044 G 71 37 25 1540
225 342 AVR-38WDSY225 (304-418) 0.526 J 53 65 25 2010
300 456 AVR-38WDSY300 (304-418) 0.526 J 53 65 25 2390
400 608 AVR-38WDSY400 (304-418) 0.526 K 71 65 25 3020
500 760 AVR-38WDSY500 (304-418) 0.526 K 71 65 25 3410
Voltage Regulators  •  Three Phase
INPUT RANGE: +10%, -20%  •  OUTPUT REGULATION: ± 1%
Staco voltage regulators are designed to provide ±1%, or better, output voltage regula-
tion, over the full input voltage range, without any wave form distortion or harmonics
added. The modular constructed Staco voltage regulators are enclosed in an indoor
ventilated enclosure designed to provide 100% front accessability for ease of installa-
tion. The three phase product selection tables, that follow, include both Delta-Delta and
Wye-Wye  system configured units with Wye-Wye units available with either single line
control or individual phase control. Standard Delta-Delta individual phase controlled
units are available, please contact the factory for product information. The MP micro-
processor controller is standard on all MVR three phase voltage regulators with individ-
ual phase control and is available as an option on single line controlled AVR units
12
Max Input Correction Enclosure Ship
System kVA Output Catalog Voltage Rate Dimensions (inches) Weight
Voltage Rating Amps Number Range Seconds/Volt Size H W D (lbs)
9 13.7 MVR-38WDIY009 (304-418) 0.044 C 53 22 17 310
15 22.8 MVR-38WDIY015 (304-418) 0.044 C 53 22 17 340
30 45.6 MVR-38WDIY030 (304-418) 0.044 F 53 37 25 700
380Y/220 V 45 68.4 MVR-38WDIY045 (304-418) 0.044 F 53 37 25 760
50/60Hz 75 114 MVR-38WDIY075 (304-418) 0.044 H 53 51 25 1150
(Wye-Wye) 112.5 171 MVR-38WDIY112 (304-418) 0.044 H 53 51 25 1250
150 228 MVR-38WDIY150 (304-418) 0.044 J 53 65 25 1630
Individual 225 342 MVR-38WDIY225 (304-418) 0.044 J 53 65 25 2030
Phase 300 456 MVR-38WDIY300 (304-418) 0.044 J 53 65 25 2410
Control 400 608 MVR-38WDIY400 (304-418) 0.044 K 71 65 25 3030
500 760 MVR-38WDIY500 (304-418) 0.044 K 71 65 25 3430
15 18 AVR-48WCSD015 (384-528) 0.035 B 34 22 17 290
30 36.1 AVR-48WCSD030 (384-528) 0.035 E 34 37 25 610
45 54.1 AVR-48WCSD045 (384-528) 0.035 E 34 37 25 660
75 90.2 AVR-48WCSD075 (384-528) 0.035 F 53 37 25 740
480 V 112.5 135 AVR-48WCSD112 (384-528) 0.035 F 53 37 25 1130
60 Hz 150 180 AVR-48WCSD150 (384-528) 0.035 F 53 37 25 1200
(Delta-Delta) 225 271 AVR-48WCSD225 (384-528) 0.035 G 71 37 25 1590
300 361 AVR-48WCSD300 (384-528) 0.417 J 53 65 25 2030
400 481 AVR-48WCSD400 (384-528) 0.417 J 53 65 25 2420
500 600 AVR-48WCSD500 (384-528) 0.417 K 71 65 25 3020
15 18 AVR-48WCSY015 (384-528) 0.035 B 34 22 17 290
30 36.1 AVR-48WCSY030 (384-528) 0.035 E 34 37 25 610
45 54.1 AVR-48WCSY045 (384-528) 0.035 E 34 37 25 660
480Y/227 V 75 90.2 AVR-48WCSY075 (384-528) 0.035 F 53 37 25 740
60 Hz 112.5 135 AVR-48WCSY112 (384-528) 0.035 F 53 37 25 1130
(Wye-Wye) 150 180 AVR-48WCSY150 (384-528) 0.035 F 53 37 25 1200
225 271 AVR-48WCSY225 (384-528) 0.035 G 71 37 25 1590
300 361 AVR-48WCSY300 (384-528) 0.417 J 53 65 25 2030
400 481 AVR-48WCSY400 (384-528) 0.417 J 53 65 25 2420
500 600 AVR-48WCSY500 (384-528) 0.417 K 71 65 25 3020
15 18 MVR-48WCIY015 (384-528) 0.035 C 53 22 17 330
30 36.1 MVR-48WCIY030 (384-528) 0.035 F 53 37 25 680
480Y/277 V 45 54.1 MVR-48WCIY045 (384-528) 0.035 F 53 37 25 730
60 Hz 75 90.2 MVR-48WCIY075 (384-528) 0.035 F 53 37 25 800
(Wye-Wye) 112.5 135 MVR-48WCIY112 (384-528) 0.035 H 53 51 25 1190
150 180 MVR-48WCIY150 (384-528) 0.035 H 53 51 25 1260
Individual 225 271 MVR-48WCIY225 (384-528) 0.035 J 53 65 25 1680
Phase 300 361 MVR-48WCIY300 (384-528) 0.035 J 53 65 25 2050
Control 400 481 MVR-48WCIY400 (384-528) 0.035 J 53 65 25 2430
500 600 MVR-48WCIY500 (384-528) 0.035 K 71 65 25 3030
30 28.9 AVR-60WCSY030 (480-660) 0.028 E 34 37 25 610
45 43.3 AVR-60WCSY045 (480-660) 0.028 E 34 37 25 660
75 72.2 AVR-60WCSY075 (480-660) 0.028 E 34 37 25 730
600Y/347 V 112.5 108 AVR-60WCSY112 (480-660) 0.028 F 53 37 25 1120
60 Hz 150 144 AVR-60WCSY150 (480-660) 0.028 F 53 37 25 1190
(Wye-Wye) 225 217 AVR-60WCSY225 (480-660) 0.028 G 71 37 25 1580
300 289 AVR-60WCSY300 (480-660) 0.333 J 53 65 25 2010
400 385 AVR-60WCSY400 (480-660) 0.333 J 53 65 25 2390
500 481 AVR-60WCSY500 (480-660) 0.333 K 71 65 25 2980
30 28.9 MVR-60WCIY030 (480-660) 0.028 F 53 37 25 670
600Y/347 V 45 43.3 MVR-60WCIY045 (480-660) 0.028 F 53 37 25 720
60 Hz 75 72.2 MVR-60WCIY075 (480-660) 0.028 F 53 37 25 800
(Wye-Wye) 112.5 108 MVR-60WCIY112 (480-660) 0.028 H 53 51 25 1180
150 144 MVR-60WCIY150 (480-660) 0.028 H 53 51 25 1250
Individual 225 217 MVR-60WCIY225 (480-660) 0.028 J 53 65 25 1670
Phase 300 289 MVR-60WCIY300 (480-660) 0.028 J 53 65 25 2030
Control 400 385 MVR-60WCIY400 (480-660) 0.028 J 53 65 25 2400
500 481 MVR-60WCIY500 (480-660) 0.028 K 71 65 25 3000
Consult factory for higher ratings and custom designs13
Power Conditioners  •  Single Phase
INPUT RANGE: +10%, -20%  •  OUTPUT REGULATION: ± 1%
The modular voltage regulator provides the basic building block for the type SLC, PLC, and
MLC power conditioners. A power conditioner consists of a voltage regulator with the addi-
tion of an output isolation transformer and a transient voltage suppression package. In
addition to providing ±1%, or better, output regulation without any wave form distortion or
harmonics added, Staco power conditioners also provide electrical isolation and noise
attenuation plus voltage suppression. The standard output isolation transformer is of a spe-
cial design to provide 120 dB common mode and 60 dB transverse mode noise attenuation
with the voltage suppression package rated for C3 system exposure level. Single phase
power conditioners listed below, 240 volts and above, are designed to provide either 2 wire
or 3 wire output. Standard three phase units are designed for a 3 wire Delta input with a 4
wire Wye output, and all individual phase controlled units are type MP microprocessor con-
trolled. For three phase Wye-Wye units as well as other single or three phase ratings, con-
tact the factory for dimensions and specifications.
Max Input Correction Enclosure Ship
System kVA Output Catalog Voltage Rate Dimensions (inches) Weight
Voltage Rating Amps Number Range Seconds/Volt Size H W D (lbs)
5 41.7 SLC-12WBSN005 (96-132) 0.028 B 34 22 17 150
7.5 62.5 SLC-12WBSN007 (96-132) 0.028 B 34 22 17 200
120 to 120 V 10 83.3 PLC-12WASN010 (96-132) 0.139 F 53 37 25 410
60 Hz 15 125 PLC-12WASN015 (96-132) 0.139 F 53 37 25 470
(2 wire) 25 208 PLC-12WASN025 (96-132) 0.139 F 53 37 25 590
37.5 313 PLC-12WASN037 (96-132) 0.139 F 53 37 25 800
50 417 PLC-12WASN050 (96-132) 0.139 H 53 51 25 1000
5 20.8 SLC-21WBSN005 (192-264) 0.014 B 34 22 17 270
7.5 31.3 PLC-21WASN007 (192-264) 0.069 C 53 22 17 400
240 to 10 41.7 PLC-21WASN010 (192-264) 0.069 D 53 31 17 440
120/240 V 15 62.5 PLC-21WASN015 (192-264) 0.069 F 53 37 25 500
60 Hz 25 104 PLC-21WASN025 (192-264) 0.069 F 53 37 25 610
(2 wire) 37.5 156 PLC-21WASN037 (192-264) 0.069 F 53 37 25 830
50 208 PLC-21WASN050 (192-264) 0.069 H 53 51 25 1020
75 313 PLC-21WASN075 (192-264) 0.069 H 53 51 25 1360
5 20.8 PLC-41WASN005 (384-528) 0.035 C 53 22 17 370
7.5 31.3 PLC-41WASN007 (384-528) 0.035 C 53 22 17 500
480 to 10 41.7 PLC-41WASN010 (384-528) 0.035 F 53 37 25 540
120/240 V 15 62.5 PLC-41WASN015 (384-528) 0.035 F 53 37 25 600
60 Hz 25 104 PLC-41WASN025 (384-528) 0.035 F 53 37 25 710
(2 wire) 37.5 156 PLC-41WASN037 (384-528) 0.035 F 53 37 25 930
50 208 PLC-41WASN050 (384-528) 0.035 H 53 51 25 1120
75 313 PLC-41WASN075 (384-528) 0.035 H 53 51 25 1460
5 20.8 PLC-61WASN005 (480-660) 0.028 C 53 22 17 370
7.5 31.3 PLC-61WASN007 (480-660) 0.028 C 53 22 17 500
600 to 10 41.7 PLC-61WASN010 (480-660) 0.028 F 53 37 25 540
120/240 V 15 62.5 PLC-61WASN015 (480-660) 0.028 F 53 37 25 700
60 Hz 25 104 PLC-61WASN025 (480-660) 0.028 F 53 37 25 810
(2 wire) 37.5 156 PLC-61WASN037 (480-660) 0.028 F 53 37 25 1030
50 208 PLC-61WASN050 (480-660) 0.028 H 53 51 25 1220
75 313 PLC-61WASN075 (480-660) 0.028 H 53 51 25 1560
Note: SLC units are 50/60 Hz rated 14
Power Conditioners  •  Three Phase
INPUT RANGE: +10%, -20%  •  OUTPUT REGULATION: ± 1%
Max Input Correction Enclosure Ship
System kVA Output Catalog Voltage Rate Dimensions (inches) Weight
Voltage Rating Amps Number Range Seconds/Volt Size H W D (lbs)
9 25 PLC-20WCSX009 (166-229) 0.079 D 53 31 17 620
15 41.6 PLC-20WCSX015 (166-229) 0.079 D 53 31 17 650
208 to 30 83.3 PLC-20WCSX030 (166-229) 0.079 F 53 37 25 1040
208Y/120 V 45 125 PLC-20WCSX045 (166-229) 0.079 G 71 37 25 1170
60 Hz 75 208 PLC-20WCSX075 (166-229) 0.079 I 71 51 25 1790
(Delta-Wye) 112.5 312 PLC-20WCSX112 (166-229) 0.079 I 71 51 25 2070
150 416 PLC-20WCSX150 (166-229) 0.079 I 71 51 25 2620
9 25 MLC-20WCIX009 (166-229) 0.079 D 53 31 17 630
208 to 15 41.6 MLC-20WCIX015 (166-229) 0.079 D 53 31 17 660
208Y/120 V 30 83.3 MLC-20WCIX030 (166-229) 0.079 G 71 37 25 1070
60 Hz 45 125 MLC-20WCIX045 (166-229) 0.079 I 71 51 25 1200
(Delta-Wye) 75 208 MLC-20WCIX075 (166-229) 0.079 I 71 51 25 1800
IPC 112.5 312 MLC-20WCIX112 (166-229) 0.079 I 71 51 25 2080
150 416 MLC-20WCIX150 (166-229) 0.079 I 71 51 25 2640
9 25 PLC-22WCSX009 (192-264) 0.069 D 53 31 17 600
240 to 15 41.6 PLC-22WCSX015 (192-264) 0.069 D 53 31 17 650
208Y/120 V 30 83.3 PLC-22WCSX030 (192-264) 0.069 F 53 37 25 1040
60 Hz 45 125 PLC-22WCSX045 (192-264) 0.069 G 71 37 25 1160
(Delta-Wye) 75 208 PLC-22WCSX075 (192-264) 0.069 I 71 51 25 1770
112.5 312 PLC-22WCSX112 (192-264) 0.069 I 71 51 25 2050
150 416 PLC-22WCSX150 (192-264) 0.069 I 71 51 25 2600
9 25 PLC-42WCSX009 (384-528) 0.035 D 53 31 17 610
15 41.6 PLC-42WCSX015 (384-528) 0.035 D 53 31 17 640
480 to 30 83.3 PLC-42WCSX030 (384-528) 0.035 F 53 37 25 1020
208Y/120 V 45 125 PLC-42WCSX045 (384-528) 0.035 G 71 37 25 1140
60 Hz 75 208 PLC-42WCSX075 (384-528) 0.035 G 71 37 25 1600
(Delta-Wye) 112.5 312 PLC-42WCSX112 (384-528) 0.035 I 71 51 25 2010
150 416 PLC-42WCSX150 (384-528) 0.035 I 71 51 25 2290
225 625 PLC-42WCSX225 (384-528) 0.035 I 71 51 25 3080
9 25 MLC-42WCIX009 (384-528) 0.035 D 53 31 17 620
15 41.6 MLC-42WCIX015 (384-528) 0.035 D 53 31 17 650
480 to 30 83.3 MLC-42WCIX030 (384-528) 0.035 G 71 37 25 1050
208Y/277 V 45 125 MLC-42WCIX045 (384-528) 0.035 I 71 51 25 1180
60 Hz 75 208 MLC-42WCIX075 (384-528) 0.035 I 71 51 25 1500
(Delta-Wye) 112.5 312 MLC-42WCIX112 (384-528) 0.035 I 71 51 25 2020
IPC 150 416 MLC-42WCIX150 (384-528) 0.035 I 71 51 25 2310
225 625 MLC-42WCIX225 (384-528) 0.035 I 71 51 25 3120
9 10.8 PLC-48WCSX009 (384-528) 0.035 D 53 31 17 610
480 to 15 18 PLC-48WCSX015 (384-528) 0.035 D 53 31 17 640
480Y/277 V 30 36.1 PLC-48WCSX030 (384-528) 0.035 F 53 37 25 1020
60 Hz 45 54.1 PLC-48WCSX045 (384-528) 0.035 G 71 37 25 1140
(Delta-Wye) 75 90.2 PLC-48WCSX075 (384-528) 0.035 G 71 37 25 1470
112.5 135 PLC-48WCSX112 (384-528) 0.035 I 71 51 25 2010
150 180 PLC-48WCSX150 (384-528) 0.035 I 71 51 25 2290
225 271 PLC-48WCSX225 (384-528) 0.035 I 71 51 25 3080
9 25 PLC-62WCSX009 (480-660) 0.028 D 53 31 17 610
15 41.6 PLC-62WCSX015 (480-660) 0.028 D 53 31 17 640
600 to 30 83.3 PLC-62WCSX030 (480-660) 0.028 G 71 37 25 1040
208Y/120 V 45 125 PLC-62WCSX045 (480-660) 0.028 I 71 51 25 1160
60 Hz 75 208 PLC-62WCSX075 (480-660) 0.028 I 71 51 25 1480
(Delta-Wye) 112.5 312 PLC-62WCSX112 (480-660) 0.028 I 71 51 25 2000
150 416 PLC-62WCSX150 (480-660) 0.028 I 71 51 25 2280
225 625 PLC-62WCSX225 (480-660) 0.028 I 71 51 25 3060
9 25 MLC-62WCIX009 (480-660) 0.028 D 53 31 17 620
600 to 15 41.6 MLC-62WCIX015 (480-660) 0.028 D 53 31 17 650
208Y/120 V 30 83.3 MLC-62WCIX030 (480-660) 0.028 G 71 37 25 1050
60 Hz 45 125 MLC-62WCIX045 (480-660) 0.028 I 71 51 25 1170
(Delta-Wye) 75 208 MLC-62WCIX075 (480-660) 0.028 I 71 51 25 1500
IPC 112.5 312 MLC-62WCIX112 (480-660) 0.028 I 71 51 25 2020
150 416 MLC-62WCIX150 (480-660) 0.028 I 71 51 25 2290
225 625 MLC-62WCIX225 (480-660) 0.028 K 71 65 25 3100
Consult factory for higher ratings and custom designs
15
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
SIZE 1R